
Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Toltén

QUEULE TOLTEN

M1-4 M2-5 M3 V1 V2 V3 M1-17 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 M14-V9 V1

NUEVA MAYORIA PARA CHILE 68 59 23 54 43 34 30 25 38 21 34 30 36 37 27 28 38 40 38 64 15

PS E INDEPENDIENTES 58 43 14 45 32 24 12 13 19 6 13 13 15 15 16 10 18 23 20 25 5

6 HERNAN MACHUCA VALLEJOS 51 38 12 39 28 22 2 2 10 0 1 4 4 4 6 7 3 4 4 6 2

7 PEDRO CESAR GALLEGOS CURIN 3 5 0 5 2 1 4 6 6 1 10 3 2 3 4 3 4 8 5 7 2

8 ALEJANDRA GIMEN QUEMEL 4 0 2 1 2 1 6 5 3 5 2 6 9 8 6 0 11 11 11 12 1

PDC E INDEPENDIENTES 10 16 9 9 11 10 18 12 19 15 21 17 21 22 11 18 20 17 18 39 10

9 GLORIA HAYDEE PADILLA FERNANDEZ 3 6 3 1 4 2 11 7 12 5 10 7 10 12 2 10 5 7 10 22 4

10 JUAN CISTERNAS ESPARZA 5 4 5 2 4 2 7 4 6 5 11 6 10 6 6 6 13 8 7 9 4

11 MARIA VERONICA CALFIN CALFIN 2 6 1 6 3 6 0 1 1 5 0 4 1 4 3 2 2 2 1 8 2

CON LA FUERZA DEL FUTURO 15 16 9 5 1 17 25 26 14 26 34 27 24 22 18 34 41 49 43 48 14

PRSD E INDEPENDIENTES 15 16 9 5 1 17 25 26 14 26 34 27 24 22 18 34 41 49 43 48 14

12 ANER BELLO ULLOA 7 3 5 1 0 9 11 9 8 5 11 12 5 9 7 19 14 27 28 17 6

13 PATRICIO ALVAREZ ZAFIRA 5 3 1 1 1 3 6 1 2 3 4 1 2 2 2 4 3 2 1 5 3

14 BLANCA ESTER GONZALEZ VALDEBENITO 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 4 4 4 3 3 0 1 5 2 5 10 1

15 ANA DEL CARMEN SANCHEZ NEUMANN 2 5 1 2 0 3 6 9 3 8 14 6 11 7 6 6 15 15 2 14 4

16 SAUL PICHUN CISTERNAS 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 6 1 4 3 1 3 4 4 3 7 2 0

CHILE VAMOS RN E INDEPENDIENTES 24 25 6 12 16 11 27 6 21 29 21 18 30 16 24 25 25 23 30 43 18

17 HERNAN RAMOS QUEZADA 8 9 2 6 9 3 10 3 8 14 7 4 8 4 5 11 6 7 7 12 9

18 RORY ARELLANO NAVARETE 3 4 0 1 4 2 6 2 3 4 2 6 10 0 3 5 5 1 13 11 4

19 MARGARITA YOLANDA BOBADILLA CAMPOS 8 9 4 4 3 5 3 0 5 6 6 1 4 10 11 4 9 9 7 10 1

20 SERGIO CANIULLAN SILVA 5 2 0 1 0 0 6 1 2 3 5 2 5 1 4 2 4 4 1 9 2

21 LUIS INOSTROZA SAN MARTIN 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 1 5 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2

CHILE VAMOS PRI-EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 50 38 19 51 59 26 7 0 5 9 5 5 3 5 13 6 2 5 4 9 3

EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 50 38 19 51 59 26 7 0 5 9 5 5 3 5 13 6 2 5 4 9 3

22 JORGE CACERES HENRIQUEZ 50 38 19 51 59 26 7 0 5 9 5 5 3 5 13 6 2 5 4 9 3

CHILE VAMOS UDI-INDEPENDIENTES 78 62 36 42 46 32 49 32 37 27 48 39 41 43 36 39 46 61 67 69 23

23 SIGISFREDO PARDO MUÑOZ 4 2 0 1 3 3 10 10 8 7 7 10 11 4 6 9 7 10 9 10 4

24 SYLVIA LOPEZ LOPEZ 44 33 24 29 32 22 2 0 1 1 5 2 3 7 3 4 4 6 3 1 4

25 OSVALDO SILVA CARDENAS 4 5 3 3 3 4 25 15 20 10 19 15 20 19 13 17 22 22 25 31 10
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Toltén

QUEULE TOLTEN

M1-4 M2-5 M3 V1 V2 V3 M1-17 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 M14-V9 V1

26 JUANA DEL CARMEN BELTRAN RIQUELME 24 15 5 8 3 2 4 2 2 1 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 5 2 1

27 LEONEL AVILA MUÑOZ 1 6 4 0 2 1 8 4 6 7 10 6 4 9 10 8 10 17 23 20 4

28 GREGORIO PICHUN ANTON 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 3 0 2 3 2 5 0

YO MARCO POR EL CAMBIO 12 15 7 16 13 8 5 3 3 8 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 3 6 12 3

PRO E INDEPENDIENTES 12 15 7 16 13 8 5 3 3 8 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 3 6 12 3

29 HERMEN SEGUEL RIVERA 12 15 7 15 11 8 3 1 1 1 4 2 2 6 2 3 0 1 2 2 0

30 MARIA URRUTIA PINCHULAF 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 4 6 1

31 ISMAEL PINOLEO PAILLALI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 ESTEBAN NORAMBUENA MORA 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0

33 HAYDEE ESCOBAR SAEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NUEVA MAYORIA POR CHILE 14 11 6 10 7 9 6 5 8 10 9 13 11 8 11 14 8 11 19 22 5

PPD E INDEPENDIENTES 13 11 6 10 7 9 6 5 7 10 9 13 11 8 11 14 8 10 19 22 3

34 FERNANDO RAMON MIRANDA FLORES 6 2 2 1 2 1 6 2 1 6 7 8 6 5 5 10 6 8 11 16 0

35 OSCAR PICHUN MORENO 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3 6 4 1 5 4 2 5 4 2 2 6 6 3

36 FELIPE BASSO ZAPATA 7 9 2 7 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

PCCH E INDEPENDIENTES 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

37 PABLO ANDRES LUCO DUFOURNEL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

VALIDOS 261 226 106 190 185 137 149 97 126 130 156 135 149 137 133 152 163 192 207 267 81

NULOS 8 2 3 5 7 3 2 2 2 0 1 2 4 2 3 1 3 1 5 2 1

BLANCOS 6 4 1 10 10 4 3 2 2 2 3 6 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 8 2

TOTAL 275 232 110 205 202 144 154 101 130 132 160 143 156 141 139 154 169 195 214 277 84
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Elecciones de Concejales 2016

Toltén

TOTALES

V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7 V8 V10-V11 V12-V13 V14-V16 V15

NUEVA MAYORIA PARA CHILE 28 37 39 36 42 33 35 37 50 55 39 1.213

PS E INDEPENDIENTES 11 17 9 19 20 15 18 20 19 30 17 634

6 HERNAN MACHUCA VALLEJOS 4 5 2 5 5 4 12 4 6 7 8 311

7 PEDRO CESAR GALLEGOS CURIN 6 6 3 7 6 4 4 6 5 7 4 142

8 ALEJANDRA GIMEN QUEMEL 1 6 4 7 9 7 2 10 8 16 5 181

PDC E INDEPENDIENTES 17 20 30 17 22 18 17 17 31 25 22 579

9 GLORIA HAYDEE PADILLA FERNANDEZ 8 6 13 10 10 9 6 5 16 12 11 259

10 JUAN CISTERNAS ESPARZA 8 12 15 7 11 6 9 11 14 10 10 243

11 MARIA VERONICA CALFIN CALFIN 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 77

CON LA FUERZA DEL FUTURO 18 27 29 24 26 26 30 18 46 37 21 810

PRSD E INDEPENDIENTES 18 27 29 24 26 26 30 18 46 37 21 810

12 ANER BELLO ULLOA 5 8 11 12 11 11 17 5 17 11 10 331

13 PATRICIO ALVAREZ ZAFIRA 2 5 3 5 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 83

14 BLANCA ESTER GONZALEZ VALDEBENITO 3 4 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 3 4 78

15 ANA DEL CARMEN SANCHEZ NEUMANN 6 9 10 5 10 6 7 6 21 15 4 238

16 SAUL PICHUN CISTERNAS 2 1 2 0 3 5 4 5 4 6 2 80

CHILE VAMOS RN E INDEPENDIENTES 13 24 12 25 26 27 25 55 33 43 31 764

17 HERNAN RAMOS QUEZADA 5 7 4 7 7 4 8 20 15 16 13 258

18 RORY ARELLANO NAVARETE 2 5 1 10 6 8 6 9 2 12 7 157

19 MARGARITA YOLANDA BOBADILLA CAMPOS 2 7 2 3 7 9 3 9 8 10 8 187

20 SERGIO CANIULLAN SILVA 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 11 7 2 3 105

21 LUIS INOSTROZA SAN MARTIN 1 1 2 2 2 3 5 6 1 3 0 57

CHILE VAMOS PRI-EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 3 11 9 12 8 6 2 8 7 7 9 406

EVOPOLI E INDEPENDIENTES 3 11 9 12 8 6 2 8 7 7 9 406

22 JORGE CACERES HENRIQUEZ 3 11 9 12 8 6 2 8 7 7 9 406

CHILE VAMOS UDI-INDEPENDIENTES 22 40 35 42 38 40 35 51 58 85 41 1.440

23 SIGISFREDO PARDO MUÑOZ 9 6 7 7 6 5 7 9 11 22 3 227

24 SYLVIA LOPEZ LOPEZ 4 5 2 5 6 4 7 4 3 5 1 276

25 OSVALDO SILVA CARDENAS 7 11 20 16 14 15 14 16 23 26 12 479
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Toltén

TOTALES

V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7 V8 V10-V11 V12-V13 V14-V16 V15

26 JUANA DEL CARMEN BELTRAN RIQUELME 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 5 0 4 1 110

27 LEONEL AVILA MUÑOZ 1 13 3 9 8 11 3 13 17 24 22 284

28 GREGORIO PICHUN ANTON 1 4 2 2 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 64

YO MARCO POR EL CAMBIO 1 1 5 4 1 4 4 3 3 6 3 180

PRO E INDEPENDIENTES 1 1 5 4 1 4 4 3 3 6 3 180

29 HERMEN SEGUEL RIVERA 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 115

30 MARIA URRUTIA PINCHULAF 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 30

31 ISMAEL PINOLEO PAILLALI 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

32 ESTEBAN NORAMBUENA MORA 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 19

33 HAYDEE ESCOBAR SAEZ 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 13

NUEVA MAYORIA POR CHILE 7 9 14 13 12 14 15 20 21 16 9 367

PPD E INDEPENDIENTES 7 9 14 13 12 12 15 19 20 16 9 358

34 FERNANDO RAMON MIRANDA FLORES 7 9 10 9 10 11 10 14 16 13 9 229

35 OSCAR PICHUN MORENO 0 0 3 4 0 0 4 4 4 3 0 80

36 FELIPE BASSO ZAPATA 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 49

PCCH E INDEPENDIENTES 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 9

37 PABLO ANDRES LUCO DUFOURNEL 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 9

VALIDOS 92 149 143 156 153 150 146 192 218 249 153 5.180

NULOS 3 1 4 3 4 6 2 5 3 5 1 96

BLANCOS 7 8 13 8 5 3 2 13 5 7 1 151

TOTAL 102 158 160 167 162 159 150 210 226 261 155 5.427
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